PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5670207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	08/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORKIVA INC.
Street Address:	2900 UNIVERSITY BLVD.
City:	AMES
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50010
Name:	WORKIVA INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	2900 UNIVERSITY BLVD.
City:	AMES
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8739025
Patent Number:	9798703
Patent Number:	8825614
Patent Number:	9348854
Patent Number:	9146912
Patent Number:	8856234
PCT Number:	US2014019473
Patent Number:	8601367
Patent Number:	8504827
Patent Number:	8943608
PCT Number:	US2013054198
Patent Number:	9075780
PCT Number:	US2014058473
Patent Number:	8375291
Patent Number:	9367533

PATENT REEL: 050062 FRAME: 0928

505623405

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61924948
Patent Number:	9239820
Patent Number:	9442908
Application Number:	14500878
Patent Number:	9148494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdockets@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: SUJATA PATEL WIESE

Address Line 1: 1800 CENTURY PARK EAST, STE 1500

Address Line 2: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	204442-591713
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN THEROUX
SIGNATURE:	/Erin N. Theroux/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Workiva SVB - Termination and Release of IPSA - Patents#page1.tif source=Workiva SVB - Termination and Release of IPSA - Patents#page2.tif source=Workiva SVB - Termination and Release of IPSA - Patents#page3.tif source=Workiva SVB - Termination and Release of IPSA - Patents#page4.tif source=Workiva SVB - Termination and Release of IPSA - Patents#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of August 13, 2019 by **SILICON VALLEY BANK** (the "*Assignee*"), in favor of **WORKIVA INC.**, a Delaware corporation (f/k/a Workiva LLC), and **WORKIVA INTERNATIONAL LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (together with Workiva Inc., each individually, a "*Grantor*", and collectively, the "*Grantors*").

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 16, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant") granting the Assignee a security interest in and lien on certain patents and patent applications ("Patents") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 17, 2014, at Reel 34013, Frame 0098;

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantors in, to and under all of the Patents as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the certain Patents as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, and all goodwill associated therewith, including those certain Patents identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: A-AName: Marc Meri
Title: Director

REEL: 050062 FRAME: 0931

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patents and Patent Applications

Owner	Workiva Ref./ DBR Ref.	Country	Title	Inventors	Application No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
Workiva LLC	P4054US	US	Systems and Methods for Navigating to Errors in an XBRL Document Using Metadata	David Haila Jason Jones Jeffrey Hilleman	13/829,442 03/14/2013	8,739,025 05/27/2014
Workiva LLC	P4054CON	US	Systems and Methods for Navigating to Errors in an XBRL Document Using Metadata	David Haila Jason Jones Jeffrey Hilleman	14/286,634 05/23/2014	9,798,703 10/24/2017
Workiva LLC	P4064US	US	Systems and Methods for Automated Taxonomy Migration in an XBRL Document	David Haila	13/834,846 03/15/2013	8,825,614 09/02/2014
Workiva LLC	P4064CON	US	Systems and Methods for Automated Taxonomy Migration in an XBRL Document	David Haila	14/469,286 08/26/2014	9,348,854 05/24/2016
Workiva LLC	P4064CIP	US	Systems and Methods for Automated Taxonomy Concept Replacement in an XBRL Document	Bradley Benjamin Susan Yount David Haila	14/473,391 08/29/2014	9,146,912 09/29/2015
Workiva LLC	BL3 P4125US	US	System and Method for Performing Distributed Asynchronous Calculations in a Networked Environment	Robert Kluin Beau Lyddon	13/780,725 02/28/2013	8,856,234 10/07/2014
Workiva Inc.	BL3 P4125PCT	PCT	System and Method for Performing Distributed Asynchronous Calculations in a Networked Environment	Robert Kluin Beau Lyddon	US2014/019473 02/28/2014	WO/2014/134474 09/04/2014
Workiva LLC	XB09A P4160US	US	Systems and Methods for Generating Filing Documents in a Visual Presentation Context with XBRL Barcode Authentication	Dean Ritz	13/768,655 02/15/2013	8,601,367 12/03/2013
Workiva LLC	XB15 P4165US	US	Document Server and Client Device Document Viewer and Editor	Shane Sizer Graham Cumming Bert Lutzenberger Gary Orser Benjamin Echols Jeffrey Trom	13/779,023 02/27/2013	8,504,827 08/06/2013
Workiva	XB15	US	Document Server and Client	Shane Sizer	13/945,655	8,943,608

Device Document Viewer and Graham Camming Bert Lutzeiberger Gary Orser Cary Orser Cary Orser Designamia Echols Jeffrey Trom	Owner	Workiva Ref./ DBR Ref.	Country	Title	Inventors	Application No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
Device Document Viewer and Editor Device Document Viewer and Editor E	LLC				Bert Lutzenberger Gary Orser Benjamin Echols	07/18/2013	01/27/2015
LLC Comparing Objects in Document Revisions and Displaying Comparison Objects Comparing Objects in Comparing Objects in Document Revisions and Displaying Comparison Objects in Document Revisions and Displaying Comparison Objects Comparing Objects in Document Revisions and Displaying Comparison Objects Scott Bacon Chris Lo Coco Jeff Lutzenberger Workiva LLC P4345US US Method and System for Generating and Utilizing Persistent Electronic Tick Marks Workiva LLC Marks Workiva LLC P4374PRO US Method and Appparatus for Selective Visual Formatting of an Electronic Document Path Revision Chappell Edward Ly Edward L			PCT	Device Document Viewer and	Graham Cumming Bert Lutzenberger Gary Orser Benjamin Echols		WO/2014/133580 09/04/2014
Inc. Comparing Objects in Document Revisions and Document Revisions and Document Revisions and Document Revisions and Displaying Comparison Objects Scott Bacon Chris Lo Coco Jeff Lutzenberger		P4303US	US	Comparing Objects in Document Revisions and Displaying Comparison	Ryan Oskvarek Scott Bacon Chris Lo Coco		
LLC P4345CON US Method and System for Generating and Utilizing Persistent Electronic Tick Marks Workiva LLC P4345CON US Method and System for Generating and Utilizing Persistent Electronic Tick Marks Workiva LLC P4374PRO LLC P4374PRO LLC P4374US LLC P449US LLC P449US LLC P4505US LC P5505US LC L		P4303PCT	PCT	Comparing Objects in Document Revisions and Displaying Comparison	Ryan Oskvarek Scott Bacon Chris Lo Coco		
Workiva LLCP4345CON LLCUSMethod and System for Generating and Utilizing Persistent Electronic Tick MarksJoseph Howell Jerome Behar Anna Kwok13/748,971 01/24/20139,367,533 06/14/2016Workiva LLCP4374PRO LLCUSMethod and Appparatus for Selective Visual Formatting of an Electronic DocumentJoel Marks Winston Chappell Edward Ly Edward Cupps Alan Streit John Ryan61/924,948 01/08/2014(EXPIRED)Workiva LLCP4374USUSMethod and Appparatus for Selective Visual Formatting of an Electronic DocumentJoel Marks Winston Chappell Edward Ly Edward Ly Edward Cupps Alan Streit John Ryan14/451,173 08/04/20149,239,820 09/19/2016Workiva LLCP4449USUSMethod and Computing Device for Facilitating Review of a DocumentStephen M. Siegel14/305,172 06/16/20149,442,908 09/13/2016Workiva LLCP4505USUSMethod and System for Electronic DocumentDaniel L. DeGeest Jeffrey Thieleke14/500,878 09/29/2014(ABANDON		P4345US	US	Generating and Utilizing Persistent Electronic Tick	Jerome Behar		×
LLC Workiva LC Workiva LC Workiva LC Workiva LLC Workiva LC Workiva LC Workiva LC Workiva LLC Workiva LC		P4345CON	US	Method and System for Generating and Utilizing Persistent Electronic Tick	Jerome Behar		
LLC Selective Visual Formatting of an Electronic Document of an Electronic Document Edward Ly Edward Cupps Alan Streit John Ryan Workiva P4449US US Method and Computing Device for Facilitating Review of a Document Workiva P4505US US Method and System for LLC Electronic Document Method and System for Daniel L. DeGeest 14/500,878 (ABANDON LLC) Electronic Document Jeffrey Thieleke 09/29/2014		P4374PRO	US	Selective Visual Formatting	Winston Chappell Edward Ly Edward Cupps Alan Streit		(EXPIRED)
Workiva P4449US US Method and Computing Device for Facilitating Review of a Document Stephen M. Siegel 14/305,172 9,442,908 06/16/2014 09/13/2016 Workiva P4505US US Method and System for Daniel L. DeGeest 14/500,878 (ABANDON LLC Electronic Document Jeffrey Thieleke 09/29/2014		P4374US	US	Selective Visual Formatting	Winston Chappell Edward Ly		
LLC Device for Facilitating Review of a Document 06/16/2014 09/13/2016 Workiva P4505US US Method and System for Daniel L. DeGeest 14/500,878 (ABANDON LLC Electronic Document Jeffrey Thieleke 09/29/2014					Alan Streit		
LLC Electronic Document Jeffrey Thieleke 09/29/2014		P4449US	US	Device for Facilitating	Stephen M. Siegel		
PATENT		P4505US	US		•	09/29/2014	(ABANDONED)

Owner	Workiva Ref./ DBR Ref.	Country	Title	Inventors	Application No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
Workiva LLC	P4536US		Font Loading System and Method in a Client-Server Architecture	Bovard Tiberi	,	9,148,494 09/29/2015

ny-1718043

RECORDED: 08/15/2019